approvals, permissions and/or sanctions, the consent of the members of the Company be and 

is hereby accorded for the variation in the utilization of proceeds of the Initial Public Offering 

(“IPO Proceeds”) of 61,30,000 equity shares at an issue price of Rs. 124/- (Rupees One 

Hundred and Twenty-Four Only) per equity shares aggregating to Rs. 7,601.20 Lakhs by 

interchanging the amount to be utilised within the objects already stated in the prospectus dated 

January 21, 2025  and for extending  the estimated timeline by one year i.e up to March 2028,